GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2811

ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

PERSONS REGISTERED WITH EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES

Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Mahajan Smt. Sumitra;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan
;Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Patel Shri Devji;Ramshankar Dr. ;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of men and women educated, uneducated, skilled, semi-skilled and unskilled rural and urban persons/youths including
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes, handicapped and persons belonging to Minority Communities
registered with the employment exchanges during each of the last three years and the current year separately, State-wise; and

(b) the number of such urban and rural persons/youths provided employment during the said period, State-wise, year-wise and
category-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(a) Category-wise details of number of jobseekers registered with employment exchanges for the last three years 2005, 2006 and
2007 (as on 31st December) are given below:
Category Jobseekers (in lakh)
2005 2006 2007
Scheduled Castes 63.53 64.48 63.21
Scheduled Tribes 22.29 21.17 21.32
Other Backward Classes 79.11 85.17 88.16

Physically Handicapped 5.01 5.16 5.64

Minority Communities 0.60 0.62 0.63

State-wise and category-wise details are given at Annex-1 & II.

(b) State-wise and category-wise number of job seekers provided employment through employment exchanges during the period
2005, 2006 and 2007 (as on 31st December) is given at Annex-lIl.
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